
Locations for Woolly Winter contributions 2015 
 
 

Department/faculty Contact Person Quantity Location 

Groenkloof 

Campus Faculty of 

Education  

Contact person: 

Annalize.Brynard@up.ac.za: 

012 420 2570 

 Number 

of bins: 

2 

Aldoel 1 

Building, in 

a foyer. 

Hatfield Campus 

 Merensky 2 

Library 

Contact person: 

Elsabe.Olivier@up.ac.za  

012 420 3719 

Number 

of bins: 

2 

Library 

reception 

area, behind 

security 

counter 

 Faculty of Law Contact person: 

Elzet.Hurter@up.ac.za  

012 420 2924 

Number 

of bins: 

1 

Outside Law 

House, next 

to the 

TuksLaw 

Kiosk. 

 Faculty of 

Engineering Built 

Environment and 

Information 

Technology 

(EBIT) 

Contact person: 

Linda.dupreez@up.ac.za  

012 420 4938 

 

Number 

of bins: 

9 

Engineering 

1, next to 

Steers 

 Department of 

Research Support 

Development 

Contact person: 

Ntsatsi.Mantsho@up.ac.za  

012 420 4644 

Number 

of bins: 

1 

Reception 

area of 

Graduate 

Centre 

 Faculty of 

Economic and 

Management 

Sciences (EMS) 

Contact person: 

liesl.oosthuizen@up.ac.za  

(012) 420-5977 

 

Number 

of bins: 

2 

Room 2-14 

in the EMS 

Building 

 Department of 

University 

Relations  

Contact person:  

Jimmy.Masombuka@up.ac.za 

012 420 4839 

Number 

of bins: 

2 

1 bin at 

Admin 

Building, in 

the foyer on 

the 2nd floor, 

1 bin at 

Marketing 

Services 

Building, 2nd 

floor. 

 Humanities 

Building 

Kotie.odendaal@up.ac.za  

012 420 4851 

Number 

of bins:   

Humanities 

foyer 
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2  

 International 

Student Division 

Contact person: 

Wallace.Isaacs@up.ac.za  

012 420 5165 

Number 

of bins:   

2 

International 

Student 

Building 

 Agricultural 

Sciences Building 

Contact person: 

Marie.Venter@up.ac.za  

012 420-3244 

Number 

of bins:   

2 

Foyer, 

Agricultural 

Sciences 

Building 

 ITS Contact person: 

Takalani.Mokoena@up.ac.za   

012 420-3244 

Number 

of bins:   

5 

Building NW 

2: 1st floor, 

room 1-26; 

5th floor, 

room 5 -10; 

Admin 

building, 3rd 

floor, room 

3-94; admin 

building, 6th 

floor in the 

open plan; 

IT building 

in 1st floor: 

entrance to 

IT building 

 

0ffice 5 -

10:1 

TuksSport, South 
Street 

Contact person: 

Samantha.viney@up.ac.za 

012 420 6074 

 Number 

of bins: 

1 

Sport 

Centre foyer 

Prinshof Campus Contact person: 

Ronel.Leyds@up.ac.za  

012 354 1669 

Number 

of bins: 

2 

BMS library 

and the HW 

Snyman 

library 

Mamelodi Campus Contact person: 

Carmaine.Serepong@up.ac.za  

012 842 3422 

Number 

of bins: 

2 

Admin 

Building at 

the main 

entrance 

and student 

cafeteria 

Onderstepoort 
Campus 
Faculty of 

Contact person: 

Chris.VanBlerk@up.ac.za 

Number 

of bins: 

Cafeteria, 

library and 
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Veterinary Science 
 

012 529 8436 

 

3 Arnold 

Theiler 

Building 

    

 

 


